University of California, Davis African and African American Alumni Association A Chapter of the Cal Aggie Alumni Association One Shields Avenue Davis, CA 95616

Dear Alumni,

The African and African American Alumni Association, a chapter of the Cal Aggie Alumni Association, is seeking interested and qualified individuals to serve on our alumni board and/or one of its standing committees. Thank you for your interest in serving as a member of our Board of Directors.

The African and African American Alumni Association is organized to support many purposes including:

- Fostering communication and interaction among former and current UC Davis students.
- Engaging in educational and charitable activities including scholarships, resource support and fostering educational opportunities for Africans and African Americans.
- Assisting UC Davis in maintaining African and African American students on campus.
- Supporting CAAA and its programs.

Attached for your consideration are:

- The Association Chapter By-Laws
- The Association Strategic Plan
- Board Member Application for the African and African American Alumni Association

Your Board Member Application should be emailed to 5A@alumni.ucdavis.edu or mailed to:

University of California, Davis Cal Aggie Alumni Association

C/o African and African American Alumni Association

One Shields Avenue Davis, CA 95616

Reference: 5A Board Member Application

Questions should be addressed to the following individuals via e-mail:

Stan Oden: rso@csus.edu

Clarence Caesar: ccaesar1@me.com

Thank you for your attention on this important matter.

CALAGGIE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

Stan Oden, Clarence Caesar, President Executive Secretary